
FINAL EVALU ON REPORT

As Per of PP Rules 2004

Name of Procuring Agency
Method of P.ocurement

National Transmission and Despatch Co. Ltd {NTDCL}

3. Title of Procurement Reouest For Paooosal fof H services of Grouo Health

lnsurance for NToC Ellplpvees under NTDCS Own

1

2

4

5

6

1

I
9

Tender lnquiry No.
PPRA Ref No.

Date & Time of Bid Closing
Date & Time of Bid Opening

21-11-2022 at 02r00 P.M
Te.hnicali 21-11-2022 at 02i30L!4

Evaluation and compari on of 8ld as oer Annex-l

"General lnformation for F rrms" ot RFP oocum

Resouraes.
RFP

rs490803E

No of Bids Received

Criteria for Bid Evaluation
6nts

10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation

Sr.

l

consultant's
Name RankinB

1"

Non-Responslve

Submitted Bid

Security in the
shape of a

simple Bank

cheque was not
acceptable as it
was not in line
with th.
requirements of
RFP/Biddins
Documents i.e.
Annex-1
(General

lnformation for
Firms), Clause'3

M/s. Askari

G ene ral

n5urance

Company

Lrd.,

M/s. Allianz

EFU Health

lnsurance

Ltd.,

Final Evaluatlon Results: RFP lor Group Health lnsurance

,.\ 6l'rr c eI L)

Technical
Score
(Max.
100)
(1)

Technical
Weight
Factot

(2)

Financial
Score
(Max.
100)
(3)

Financial
Weight
Factor

(4)

Total
(1*2)

+
(3*4)

Quoted/
Discounted/

Evaluated Bid

Price
ex.luding PST

100 o.2 83.8 4O1,272,26019.15 0.8

644,720,93208 62.24 o.2

t
Paeet ol2

04

QLralitv and Cost Based Selection (QCSS) & National
competitive Biddins (NCB)

Financlrl: 24-07-2023 at 11r30 A,M.

B9
83.6s



rcgarding
su bmissio n

Proposa )

clause vr.

SL,b

it declared .s

4

Non'reSponsive

The firrn failed to obtain 70% marks which were req!ired (as rninrmurn) ir'
proposal t6 be technically qualified. Hence, the firm i5 de.lared as non-
tetPonsive.

llon-aespontive

The firm did not submit the Undertaking to the Bid Security which wa5 reqlired as per

clause 3(v)ofAnnex'1 of RFP Document. Henae, the firm is decla,ed a5 non_respon5iv€

Most Advantageous Sldder: M/s. Askari General lnsurance company ltd ,

11. Any other additional/suppotting information, the

ProaurlnS agencY may like to share

N

Signature-............_--

officialstamp CHIEF ENGINEER (MP&M) NToc

Notei The above evohtoticn fesults dte bated on detailed Bid Evaludtion Repo.t (BER) ond .ofiect ta bcrt

olour knowledge howeveL in cote of dny discteponcy,the content of originol BER sholl prevoil

M/s.lubilee
l-ife

lnsurance
Company

Lrd.,

68.753

1,4/s.

Adamjee
lnsurance
Company

Ltd.,

FinalEvaluatlon Results: RFP for Group Health lnsurance Paee 2 af 2


